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CHAPTER 5 - ELEVATOR DIVISION
SECTION .0100 - PURPOSE: DEFINITIONS

.0101 NAME: ADDRESS

.0102 PURPOSE: RESPONSIBILITIES
.0103 ORGANIZATION

.0104 DEFINITIONS

Authority G.S. 95-4(1); 95-11(e); 95-110.5; 95-116;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;

Amended Eff. March 1, 1987; December 1, 1985;
February 10, 1978;

Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0200 - PROCEDURES

.0201 APPLICABILITY

.0202 RESPONSIBILITY

.0203 EXCEPTIONS AND SPECIAL DEVICES

.0204 CONSTRUCTION PERMITS

.0205 NUMBERING

.0206 DESIGN: INSTALLATION: ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
.0207 ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION

Authority G.S. 95-11(f);

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Amended Eff. May 25, 1979; February 16, 1978;
February 10, 1978; January 16, 1978;

Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

.0208 INSPECTION FEES

Authority G.S. 95-105;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Repealed Eff. December 1, 1985.

.0209 CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION

.0210 MAINTENANCE AND PERIODIC INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
0211 UNSAFE EQUIPMENT

0212 ACCIDENTS

Authority G.S. 95-11(f);

Eff. February 1, 1976;
Amended Eff. January 5, 1978;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

0213 WIRING DIAGRAMS
Authority G.S. 95-110.5;
Eff. March 1, 1987;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2018 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.

SECTION .0300 - CODES AND STANDARDS



13 NCAC 05 .0301 ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE
13 NCAC 05 .0302 WORKMAN'S HOIST CODE

History Note:  Authority G.S. 95-11(e); 95-110.5;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Amended Eff. March 1, 1987;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05 .0303 STAIRWAY INCLINED LIFT CODE
13 NCAC 05 .0304 VERTICAL WHEELCHAIR LIFT CODE

History Note:  Authority G.S. 95-11(e), (f);
Eff. September 30, 1977;
Amended Eff. June 1, 1978; January 5, 1978;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0400 - AERIAL PASSENGER TRAMWAYS

13 NCAC 05 .0401 STATE TRAMWAY CODE
13 NCAC 05 .0402 REGISTRATION FORM

History Note:  Authority G.S. 95-118; 95-119; 95-120;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Amended Eff. December 1, 1983;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0500 - AMUSEMENT DEVICES

13 NCAC 05 .0501 DEFINITIONS

13 NCAC 05 .0502 RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE
13 NCAC 05 .0503 DEVICES NOT IN COMPLIANCE

13 NCAC 05 .0504 LOAD TESTS

13 NCAC 05 .0505 LOCATION NOTICES

13 NCAC 05 .0506 INSPECTIONS

History Note:  Authority G.S. 95-11(e);
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05 .0507 INSPECTION FEES

History Note:  Authority G.S. 95-106;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Repealed Eff. December 1, 1985.

13 NCAC 05 .0508 UNSAFE DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0509 ACCIDENTS
13 NCAC 05 .0510 IDENTIFICATION AND RATING PLATES
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.0511
.0512
.0513
.0514
.0515
.0516
.0517
.0518
.0519
.0520
.0521
.0522
.0523
.0524
.0525
.0526
.0527
.0528
.0529
.0530
.0531

REBUILT AND MODIFIED DEVICES
ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY

DAILY INSPECTION AND TEST
PROHIBITED USE

CONTROL OF OPERATION
OVERLOADING AND OVERSPEEDING
WIND AND STORM HAZARDS
LIGHTING

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
EXITS

ACCESS AND EGRESS

EMERGENCY BRAKES AND ANTI-ROLLBACK DEVICES
SIGNAL SYSTEMS

PUBLIC PROTECTION

GUARDING OF MACHINERY
SPEED-LIMITING DEVICES REQUIRED
PASSENGER-CARRYING DEVICES
ELECTRICAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
AIR COMPRESSORS AND EQUIPMENT
FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION
CLEANLINESS

Authority G.S. 95-11(e); 95-11(f);
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Amended Eff. January 5, 1978;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0607
.0608
.0609
.0610
.0611
.0612
.0613
.0614
.0615
.0616
.0617

SECTION .0600 - FORMS

REGISTRATION FORM

APPLICATION TO INSTALL

FORM NO. EDF-1A: INSPECTION FORM

FORM NO. EDF-1B: INSPECTION FORM: AMUSEMENT DEVICES
INSPECTION FORM: CHAIR: GONDOLA LIFTS AND SKI TOWS
INSPECTION FORM: SKI LIFT ROPE

INSPECTION FORM: INCLINE RAILROAD

DAILY AMUSEMENT DEVICE RECORD FORM

INSPECTOR'S DAILY REPORT

FORM NO. DL-15-1-16-75-500: FREIGHT

LIMITED CERTIFICATE FOR PASSENGER AND FREIGHT SERVICE
FORM NO. DL-15-1-16-75-500: PASSENGER

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: FREIGHT ELEVATOR

FORM NO. BE 102 IM-12-72

FORM NO. EIP-75: INSTALLATION OR ALTERATION PERMIT
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: DUMBWAITER

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION: PASSENGER TRAMWAY

Authority G.S. 95-4(2);

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.



