CHAPTER 5 - ELEVATOR DIVISION SECTION .0100 - PURPOSE: DEFINITIONS

 13 NCAC 05 .0101
 NAME: ADDRESS

 13 NCAC 05 .0102
 PURPOSE: RESPONSIBILITIES

 13 NCAC 05 .0103
 ORGANIZATION

 13 NCAC 05 .0104
 DEFINITIONS

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-4(1); 95-11(e); 95-110.5; 95-116; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. March 1, 1987; December 1, 1985; February 10, 1978; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0200 - PROCEDURES

13 NCAC 05 .0201	APPLICABILITY
13 NCAC 05 .0202	RESPONSIBILITY
13 NCAC 05 .0203	EXCEPTIONS AND SPECIAL DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0204	CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
13 NCAC 05 .0205	NUMBERING
13 NCAC 05 .0206	DESIGN: INSTALLATION: ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
13 NCAC 05 .0207	ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(f); Eff. February 1, 1976; Amended Eff. May 25, 1979; February 16, 1978; February 10, 1978; January 16, 1978; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05.0208 INSPECTION FEES

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-105; Eff. February 1, 1976; Repealed Eff. December 1, 1985.

13 NCAC 05 .0209CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION13 NCAC 05 .0210MAINTENANCE AND PERIODIC INSPECTIONS AND TESTS13 NCAC 05 .0211UNSAFE EQUIPMENT13 NCAC 05 .0212ACCIDENTS

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(f); Eff. February 1, 1976; Amended Eff. January 5, 1978; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05.0213 WIRING DIAGRAMS

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-110.5; Eff. March 1, 1987; Expired Eff. August 1, 2018 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.

SECTION .0300 - CODES AND STANDARDS

13 NCAC 05 .0301ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE13 NCAC 05 .0302WORKMAN'S HOIST CODE

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(e); 95-110.5; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. March 1, 1987; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05 .0303STAIRWAY INCLINED LIFT CODE13 NCAC 05 .0304VERTICAL WHEELCHAIR LIFT CODE

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(e), (f); Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. June 1, 1978; January 5, 1978; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0400 - AERIAL PASSENGER TRAMWAYS

13 NCAC 05 .0401STATE TRAMWAY CODE13 NCAC 05 .0402REGISTRATION FORM

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-118; 95-119; 95-120; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. December 1, 1983; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0500 - AMUSEMENT DEVICES

13 NCAC 05 .0501	DEFINITIONS
13 NCAC 05 .0502	RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE
13 NCAC 05 .0503	DEVICES NOT IN COMPLIANCE
13 NCAC 05 .0504	LOAD TESTS
13 NCAC 05 .0505	LOCATION NOTICES
13 NCAC 05 .0506	INSPECTIONS

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(e); Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

13 NCAC 05 .0507 INSPECTION FEES

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-106; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Repealed Eff. December 1, 1985.

13 NCAC 05 .0508UNSAFE DEVICES13 NCAC 05 .0509ACCIDENTS13 NCAC 05 .0510IDENTIFICATION AND RATING PLATES

13 NCAC 05 .0511	REBUILT AND MODIFIED DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0512	ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY
13 NCAC 05 .0513	DAILY INSPECTION AND TEST
13 NCAC 05 .0514	PROHIBITED USE
13 NCAC 05 .0515	CONTROL OF OPERATION
13 NCAC 05 .0516	OVERLOADING AND OVERSPEEDING
13 NCAC 05 .0517	WIND AND STORM HAZARDS
13 NCAC 05 .0518	LIGHTING
13 NCAC 05 .0519	DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
13 NCAC 05 .0520	EXITS
13 NCAC 05 .0521	ACCESS AND EGRESS
13 NCAC 05 .0522	EMERGENCY BRAKES AND ANTI-ROLLBACK DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0523	SIGNAL SYSTEMS
13 NCAC 05 .0524	PUBLIC PROTECTION
13 NCAC 05 .0525	GUARDING OF MACHINERY
13 NCAC 05 .0526	SPEED-LIMITING DEVICES REQUIRED
13 NCAC 05 .0527	PASSENGER-CARRYING DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0528	ELECTRICAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
13 NCAC 05 .0529	AIR COMPRESSORS AND EQUIPMENT
13 NCAC 05 .0530	FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION
13 NCAC 05 .0531	CLEANLINESS

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-11(e); 95-11(f); Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. January 5, 1978; Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.

SECTION .0600 - FORMS

13 NCAC 05 .0601	REGISTRATION FORM
13 NCAC 05 .0602	APPLICATION TO INSTALL
13 NCAC 05 .0603	FORM NO. EDF-1A: INSPECTION FORM
13 NCAC 05 .0604	FORM NO. EDF-1B: INSPECTION FORM: AMUSEMENT DEVICES
13 NCAC 05 .0605	INSPECTION FORM: CHAIR: GONDOLA LIFTS AND SKI TOWS
13 NCAC 05 .0606	INSPECTION FORM: SKI LIFT ROPE
13 NCAC 05 .0607	INSPECTION FORM: INCLINE RAILROAD
13 NCAC 05 .0608	DAILY AMUSEMENT DEVICE RECORD FORM
13 NCAC 05 .0609	INSPECTOR'S DAILY REPORT
13 NCAC 05 .0610	FORM NO. DL-15-1-16-75-500: FREIGHT
13 NCAC 05 .0611	LIMITED CERTIFICATE FOR PASSENGER AND FREIGHT SERVICE
13 NCAC 05 .0612	FORM NO. DL-15-1-16-75-500: PASSENGER
13 NCAC 05 .0613	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: FREIGHT ELEVATOR
13 NCAC 05 .0614	FORM NO. BE 102 IM-12-72
13 NCAC 05 .0615	FORM NO. EIP-75: INSTALLATION OR ALTERATION PERMIT
13 NCAC 05 .0616	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: DUMBWAITER
13 NCAC 05 .0617	CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION: PASSENGER TRAMWAY

History Note:	Authority G.S. 95-4(2);
	Eff. February 1, 1976;
	Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;
	Repealed Eff. August 1, 1987.